STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS

LETTING OF DECEMBER 04, 2020

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. DB2001 Call 001)

NH-I-65-2(113),94002-1198-44,94002-2198-44,94002-3198-44,94946-1141-
04,94946-1142-04,94946-2141-04,94946-2142-04,94946-3141-04,94946-3142-04

THE DESIGN-BUILD OF THE I-65 INTERCHANGE AT BUCKNER RD.
PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES
COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

DBE GOAL 14.00%

COST(A)
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $41,868,650.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $48,256,400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $63,667,892.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $63,485,392.00

TIME(B)
$12,390,000.00 (826 CD)
$12,900,000.00 (860 CD)
$12,720,000.00 (848 CD)

$14,715,000.00 (981 CD)

TOTAL CONTRACT
$54,258,650.00
$61,156,400.00
$76,387,892.00

$78,200,392.00
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CONTRACT DB2001

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY
105-01.20 DESIGN-BUILD CONSTR STAKES, LINES&GRADES
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $500,000.0000 $500,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $400,000.0000 $400,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $650,000.0000 $650,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $250,000.0000 $250,000.00
105-01.55 DESIGN-BUILD DESIGN ENG SERVICES
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $3,000,000.0000 $3,000,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $4,100,000.0000 $4,100,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $4,850,000.0000 $4,850,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $4,500,000.0000 $4,500,000.00
105-08.20 DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $1,000,000.0000 $1,000,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $1,400,000.0000 $1,400,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $4,500,000.0000 $4,500,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $1,000,000.0000 $1,000,000.00
109-04.50 DESIGN-BUILD ROW SERVICES
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $500,000.0000 $500,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $377,008.0000 $377,008.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $540,000.0000 $540,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $200,000.0000 $200,000.00
109-10.01 TRAINEE
6,740.000 HOUR
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $0.8000 $5,392.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $0.8000 $5,392.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $0.8000 $5,392.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $0.8000 $5,392.00
203-01.95 DESIGN-BUILD GRADING AND ROADWAYS
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $6,533,000.0000 $6,533,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $6,500,000.0000 $6,500,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $7,660,000.0000 $7,660,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $14,375,000.0000 $14,375,000.00
203-50 CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $50,000.0000 $50,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $120,000.0000 $120,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $250,000.0000 $250,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $45,000.0000 $45,000.00
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CONTRACT DB2001

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
203-50.50 CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $170,000.0000 $170,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $275,000.0000 $275,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $625,000.0000 $625,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $980,000.0000 $980,000.00
204-05.50 DESIGN-BUILD GEOTECHNICAL
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $1,000,000.0000 $1,000,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $445,000.0000 $445,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $500,000.0000 $500,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $200,000.0000 $200,000.00
209-01.50 DESIGN-BUILD ENVIR MANAGMNT (INCL. EPSC)
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $3,000,000.0000 $3,000,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $3,650,000.0000 $3,650,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $4,250,000.0000 $4,250,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $6,000,000.0000 $6,000,000.00
301-50.50 DESIGN-BUILD PAVEMENT
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $8,500,000.0000 $8,500,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $11,300,000.0000 $11,300,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $11,500,000.0000 $11,500,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $8,000,000.0000 $8,000,000.00
604-10.82 DESIGN-BUILD BRIDGES AESTHETICS
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $100,000.0000 $100,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $135,000.0000 $135,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $75,000.0000 $75,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $10,000.0000 $10,000.00
604-10.95 DESIGN-BUILD BRIDGES
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $2,900,000.0000 $2,900,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $2,000,000.0000 $2,000,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $3,400,000.0000 $3,400,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $9,500,000.0000 $9,500,000.00
604-50.50 DESIGN-BUILD MINOR STRUCTURES (OTHER)
1.000LS
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC $4,600,000.0000 $4,600,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. $5,400,000.0000 $5,400,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. $7,500,000.0000 $7,500,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC $5,000,000.0000 $5,000,000.00
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610-10.50

712-01.75

713-15.25

714-40.75

716-99.50

716-99.51

716-99.52

DESIGN-BUILD DRAINAGE

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD SIGNING

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD UTILITIES

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

1.000LS

UNIT PRICE

$2,100,000.0000
$3,425,000.0000
$5,600,000.0000
$2,900,000.0000

$1,900,000.0000
$1,500,000.0000
$2,200,000.0000
$2,500,000.0000

$1,200,000.0000
$1,100,000.0000
$1,600,000.0000
$1,200,000.0000

$1,712,258.0000
$2,670,000.0000
$3,200,000.0000
$2,000,000.0000

$500,000.0000
$500,000.0000
$650,000.0000
$400,000.0000

$15,000.0000
$27,000.0000
$25,000.0000
$70,000.0000

$13,000.0000
$27,000.0000
$22,500.0000
$50,000.0000

CONTRACT DB2001

EXTENSION

$2,100,000.00
$3,425,000.00
$5,600,000.00
$2,900,000.00

$1,900,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$2,200,000.00
$2,500,000.00

$1,200,000.00
$1,100,000.00
$1,600,000.00
$1,200,000.00

$1,712,258.00
$2,670,000.00
$3,200,000.00
$2,000,000.00

$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$650,000.00
$400,000.00

$15,000.00
$27,000.00
$25,000.00
$70,000.00

$13,000.00
$27,000.00
$22,500.00
$50,000.00

PAGE

4



717-99.95

730-01.95

MOBILIZATION (DEISGN-BUILD)

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.
Dement Construction Company, LLC

DESIGN-BUILD TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.
Dement Construction Company, LLC

1.000LS

1.000LS

UNIT PRICE

$2,070,000.0000
$2,000,000.0000
$3,015,000.0000
$3,100,000.0000

$500,000.0000
$900,000.0000
$1,050,000.0000
$1,200,000.0000

CONTRACT DB2001
EXTENSION

$2,070,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$3,015,000.00
$3,100,000.00

$500,000.00
$900,000.00
$1,050,000.00
$1,200,000.00
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SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.
Dement Construction Company, LLC

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

COST(A)

$41,868,650.00
$48,256,400.00
$63,667,892.00

$63,485,392.00

TIME(B)

$12,390,000.00 (826 CD)
$12,900,000.00 (860 CD)
$12,720,000.00 (848 CD)

$14,715,000.00 (981 CD)

$41,868,650.00
$48,256,400.00
$63,667,892.00
$63,485,392.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

$54,258,650.00
$61,156,400.00
$76,387,892.00

$78,200,392.00

PAGE 6



