STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF DECEMBER 04, 2020

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. DB2001 Call 001)

THE DESIGN-BUILD OF THE I-65 INTERCHANGE AT BUCKNER RD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

DBE GOAL 14.00%

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$41,868,650.00	\$12,390,000.00 (826 CD)	\$54,258,650.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$48,256,400.00	\$12,900,000.00 (860 CD)	\$61,156,400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$63,667,892.00	\$12,720,000.00 (848 CD)	\$76,387,892.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$63,485,392.00	\$14,715,000.00 (981 CD)	\$78,200,392.00

			CONTRACT DB2001
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
105-01.20 DESIGN-BUILD CONSTR STAKES, LINES&GRADES	4 000 1 0		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$650,000.0000	\$650,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
105-01.55 DESIGN-BUILD DESIGN ENG SERVICES			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,000,000.0000	\$3,000,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,100,000.0000	\$4,100,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,850,000.0000	\$4,850,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500,000.0000	\$4,500,000.00
105-08.20 DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT MANAGEMENT			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,400,000.0000	\$1,400,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,500,000.0000	\$4,500,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
109-04.50 DESIGN-BUILD ROW SERVICES			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$377,008.0000	\$377,008.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$540,000.0000	\$540,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
109-10.01 TRAINEE			
	6,740.000 HOUR		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$0.8000	\$5,392.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$5,392.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.8000 \$0.8000	\$5,392.00 \$5,392.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ0.0000	\$ 3,352.00
203-01.95 DESIGN-BUILD GRADING AND ROADWAYS			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,533,000.0000	\$6,533,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,500,000.0000	\$6,500,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,660,000.0000 \$14,375,000.0000	\$7,660,000.00 \$14,375,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14,375,000.0000	\$14,375,000.00
203-50 CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250,000.0000 \$45,000.0000	\$250,000.00 \$45,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ 4 3,000.0000	Φ 40,000.00

CONTRACT DB2001

				CONTRACT DB2001
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-50 50	CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD			
200 00.00		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 E0	\$170,000.0000	\$170,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$275,000.0000	\$275,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$625,000.0000	\$625,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$980,000.0000	\$980,000.00
204-05.50	DESIGN-BUILD GEOTECHNICAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$445,000.0000	\$445,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
209-01.50	DESIGN-BUILD ENVIR MANAGMNT (INCL. EPSC)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,000,000.0000	\$3,000,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,650,000.0000	\$3,650,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,250,000.0000	\$4,250,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000,000.0000	\$6,000,000.00
201 50 50	DESIGN-BUILD PAVEMENT			
301-30.30	DESIGN-BUILD PAVEMENT	4 000 1 0		
	Dell 9 Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	¢0 500 000 0000	¢0,500,000,00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,500,000.0000	\$8,500,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11,300,000.0000 \$11,500,000.0000	\$11,300,000.00 \$11,500,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000,000.0000	\$8,000,000.00
			\$0,000,000.0000	\$0,000,000.00
604-10.82	DESIGN-BUILD BRIDGES AESTHETICS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
604-10.95	DESIGN-BUILD BRIDGES			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,900,000.0000	\$2,900,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,400,000.0000	\$3,400,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,500,000.0000	\$9,500,000.00
604-50.50	DESIGN-BUILD MINOR STRUCTURES (OTHER)			
	(0,	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,600,000.0000	\$4,600,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,400,000.0000	\$5,400,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,500,000.0000	\$7,500,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000,000.0000	\$5,000,000.00

CONTRACT DB2001

			C	UNITACI DB2001
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
610-10.50	DESIGN-BUILD DRAINAGE			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,100,000.0000	\$2,100,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,425,000.0000	\$3,425,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,600,000.0000	\$5,600,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,900,000.0000	\$2,900,000.00
712-01.75	DESIGN-BUILD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,900,000.0000	\$1,900,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500,000.0000	\$1,500,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,200,000.0000	\$2,200,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500,000.0000	\$2,500,000.00
713-15.25	DESIGN-BUILD SIGNING			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,200,000.0000	\$1,200,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,100,000.0000	\$1,100,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,600,000.0000	\$1,600,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200,000.0000	\$1,200,000.00
714-40.75	DESIGN-BUILD UTILITIES			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,712,258.0000	\$1,712,258.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,670,000.0000	\$2,670,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,200,000.0000	\$3,200,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
716-99.50	DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$650,000.0000	\$650,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
716-99.51	DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	• •			-
716-99.52	DESIGN-BUILD STRIPING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
				· ·

CONTRACT DB2001

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-99.95 MOBILIZATION (DEISGN-BUILD)			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,070,000.0000	\$2,070,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,015,000.0000	\$3,015,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,100,000.0000	\$3,100,000.00
730-01.95 DESIGN-BUILD TRAFFIC SIGNALS			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$900,000.0000	\$900,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,050,000.0000	\$1,050,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200,000.0000	\$1,200,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Dement Construction Company, LLC \$41,868,650.00 \$48,256,400.00 \$63,667,892.00 \$63,485,392.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$41,868,650.00	\$12,390,000.00 (826 CD)	\$54,258,650.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$48,256,400.00	\$12,900,000.00 (860 CD)	\$61,156,400.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$63,667,892.00	\$12,720,000.00 (848 CD)	\$76,387,892.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$63,485,392.00	\$14,715,000.00 (981 CD)	\$78,200,392.00